

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5742 OF 2005

CHENNAI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTH.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.R. BASHYAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For direction/Dismissal of appeal and office report)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Application/Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishe Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for respondent no.1 on the application filed by him for dismissal of the appeal.

During the course of hearing, we pointed out to the learned counsel that the issue raised in the appeal is substantially covered by judgment dated 29.1.2010 pronounced in Civil Appeal Nos.3148-3149 of 2002 (Tamil Nadu Housing Board versus L. Chandrasekaran and others). Upon this, learned counsel made a request for two days' time to study the case.

For further arguments, the case be listed on 29.3.2010.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master